APN #: .0000-05-241-240
1318 - \(U - S10 - 010 \)
AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:

Michael J. Melarkey, Esq. AVANSINO, MELARKEY, KNOBEL & MULLIGAN 4795 Caughlin Parkway, Suite 100 Reno, Nevada 89519

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Donna R. Howell 3130 Wedgewood Court Reno, Nevada 89509

440.380(1)(a)

DOC # 0736340 01/23/2009 11:43 AM Deputy: PI OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By: AVANSINO MELARKEY ETAL

> Douglas County - NV Karen Ellison - Recorder

Page: 1 of 3 Fee: BK-0109 PG-4765 RPTT:

16.00 0.00

BK-0109 PG-4765 RPIT: 0.0

☑ I the undersigned hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording contains the social security number of a person or persons as required by law: WDRC 57.7 and NRS

Signature: 150

(Print Name) DONNA R. HOWELL

ADMIN.
(Title)

AFFIDAVIT TERMINATING JOINT TENANCY

DONNA R. HOWELL, being of legal age, certifies as follows:

- 1. I am the Administrator for the Estate of Roger W. Edwards, the deceased joint tenant.
- 2. A description of the instrument or conveyance by which the joint tenancy was created is that certain Quitclaim Deed dated January 6, 1988, and recorded with the Douglas County Recorder on April 15, 1988 as Document No. 176167, in which joint tenancy was established between VIRGINIA RICHARDS, ROGER W. EDWARDS and DONNA R. HOWELL. VIRGINIA RICHARDS died on July 28, 2001, and an Affidavit of Surviving Joint Tenant was recorded with the Douglas County Recorder on September 6, 2001, as Document No. 0522222.
- 3. A description of the real property is all that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, and more particularly described as follows:

Lot numbered forty-four (44) as the same is laid down, delineated and numbered upon a certain entitled "AMENDED PLAT OF THE ELKS SUBDIVISION: LAKE TAHOE,

76898.1

NEVADA", filed in the office of the County Recorder of said County of Douglas, January 5, 1928; subject however, at all times, to the By-Laws, Rules and Regulations of a certain, Corporation created and existing under the Laws of the State of Nevada, whose name was formerly Nevada Elks Tahoe Association but whose name has since been legally changed to Elkpoint County Club, which shall in turn bind every subsequent grantee, his or her executor, administrators, successors of Record in the office of the County Recorder of said County of Douglas in Book "D" of Miscellaneous Records and subsequent amendments are or will be therein recorded.

Being the same premises conveyed by that certain Quitclaim Deed recorded with the Douglas County Recorder on April 15, 1988, as Document No. 176167, from where this legal description was obtained.

- The date and place of the death of the deceased joint tenant was 4. August 2, 2008, in Washoe County, Nevada.
- A certified copy of the death certificate of the deceased joint tenant is 5. attached hereto and made a part hereof.
- The undersigned does hereby swear under penalty of perjury that the foregoing assertions are true and correct.

DATED: 200<u>8</u>.

DONNA R. HOWELL

Subscribed and sworn to before me

39th day of DECEMPER, 2008

Notary Public, in and for the

County of Washoe, State of Nevada

LINDA WENDELL Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County

No: 90-0972-2 - Expires May 22, 2012

76898.1

2

WASHOE COUNTY DISTRICT HEALTH DEPARTMENT

VITAL STATISTICS Reno, Nevada

·		Ή	2008012136 STATE FILE NUMBER								
TYPE OR PRINT IN	1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST,MIDDLE,LAST,SUFFIX)						2. DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Year) 3a. COUNTY OF DEATH				
PERMANENT	Roger William EDWARDS						August 02, 2008	20 T	Washoe		
BLACK INK	36 CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF DEATH 3c. HOSPITAL OR OTHER INSTITUTION -Name(if not either, give						e street 3e.lf Hosp. or Inst. indicate DOA, OP/Emer. Rm. 4, SEX				
DECEDENT	Reno and number)			3095 Lakeside Drive #102			Inpatient(Specify) Male				
	5. RACE White (Specify)		6. Hispanic Origin? Specify 7a. AGE-Last No - Non-Hispanic birthday (Years)) MOS	ER 1 YEAR 7c. UND DAYS HOURS				
	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not U.S.A., 9b. CITIZEN OF WHAT COUNTRY 10 EDUCATI					089 May 14, 1919 1. MARRIED, NEVER MARRIED, WIDOWED, 12, SURVIVING SPOUSE (if wife, give)					
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN INSTITUTION	name country) Utah		United States 16			CSpecify)	Never Married				
SEE HANDBOOK REGARDING	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMB		14a. USUAL OCCUPATION (Give Kind of Work Done During Most of				14b. KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY Ever in US Armed				
COMPLETION OF SESIDENCE	6147		Working Life, Even if Retired) Administrator				State Government Forces? Yes				
ITEMS	15a. RESIDENCE - STATE	15b. COUNTY					AND NUMBER		15e. INSIDE CITY LIMITS (Specify Yes or No) Yes		
>	Nevada	Wash	pe	.Ren			side Drive #102		or No)	Yes	
PARENTS	RENTS 16. FATHER - NAME (First Middle Last Suffix) 17. MOTHER - NAME (First Middle Last Suffix) H W EDWARDS Mildred OLD										
	18a. INFORMANT- NAME (Type or Print) 18b. MAILING ADDRESS (Street or R.F.D. No, City or Town, State, Zip)								V		
	<u></u>						dgewood Court Reno, Nevada 89509				
	19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, REMOVAL, OTHER (Specify) 19b. CEMETERY OR CREMATOR					c					
	Cremation Sierra Crematory 20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIGNATURE (Or Person Acting as Such) 20b. FUNERAL								Reno Nevada 89501		
		ESA HALL	, ,		LICENSE	C. TATANIL AIAD	John Sparks		mation		
		TURE AUTHENT	CATED	-8	12		644 Pyramid Wa	ay Sparks N∖	89431		
TRADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND AD			11 14 200							
	중 공 21a. To the best of my k 및 를 due to the cause(s) state				d 22a TED 당 및 the		f examination and/or i place and due to the ca				
CEDTIEIED	due to the cause(s) stated. (Signature & Tille) SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED. STEPHEN HAROLD BLOOMFIELD M.D. 21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) August 07, 2008 August 07, 2008							Too: Hours	T22c, HOUR OF DEATH		
CERTIFIER	August 07, 200			4.00	/ IS型	DATE SIGNE	D (MO/Day/Yr)	22C. HOUR	OF DEATH		
	214. NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN CERTIFIER 224 PRONOUNCED DEAD (Mo/Day/								r) 22e. PRONOUNCED DEAD AT (Hour)		
	,	# 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDING PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMINER, OR CORONER) (Type or Print) 23b. LICENSE NUMBER 3741										
REGISTRAR	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)	BRI	DGES SAN	DI .	24b, DATE RE (Mo/Day/Yr)	CEIVED BY RE	7%	DEATH DUE TO			
-			E AUTHENTIC		Wind William	August 1	4, 2008	YES [NO X		
	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART I Respirat	(ENTER ONLY C ory failure	NE CAUSE PER	LINE FOR (a), (b)	AND (c).)		\	•	val-between ons utes	set and death	
DEATH	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF:								interval between onset and death		
CONDITIONS IF		congestive heart fa		arotic heart disea	ase, aortic steno	sis,-cor pulmo	nale	,	nths		
ANY WHICH GAVE RISE TO	DUE TO, OR	AS A CONSEQUEN structive pulmonar			ien eulenaans	ibroolo ploure	l offusion	inter	vai between on:	set and death	
CAUSE ->	(c)	Months interval between onset and death									
STATING THE UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST		AS A CONSEQUEN	CE OF:		///			inter 	vai between on:	set and death	
	PART II		-	-	/ /			26. AUTOPSY	27. WAS CA	ASE REFERRED	
		1	· ·					(Specify Yes or N No	o) TO CORON or No)	IER (Specify Yes	
/ /	28a. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	. 28b. DATE OF INJU	RY (Mo/Day/Yr)	28c. HOUR OF I	WURY 28d. DES	CRIBE HOW INJU					
		4. 004 01 107 07	MILITAN THE			OATION:	OTOCET CO D.C.	la 077/05		CTATE	
	28e. INJURY AT WORK (Speci Yes or No)	fy 28f. PLACE OF I building, etc. (Sp	NJUKY-At home, ecify)	farm, street, factor	y, office 28g. LC	CATION	STREET OR R.F.D. N	No. CITY OR	FOWN	STATE	
55				A		18				····	
66			/ >	STA	TE REGISTRA	AK					

2008012136

S-Rev-2008T

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR

Ynary A. Anderson

08/22/2008

This copy not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.

ANY ALTERATION OR ERASURE VOIDS THIS CERTIFICATE